



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/01/2019

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00290

Job # : 18-6004

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Mission Pump Station Additional Well (Re-bid)

Time And Date : November 1, 2019 at 2:00 PM (CT)

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00290 - 1_MGC CONTRACTORS INC			CO-00290 - 2_PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.			CO-00290 - 3_WEISINGER INCORPORATED		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Well piping, fittings and appurtenance	LS	\$940,000.00	1	\$940,000.00	\$642,500.00	1	\$642,500.00	\$896,500.00	1	\$896,500.00
2		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Sound Wall - Furnish, install and remove	LF	\$200.00	500	\$100,000.00	\$200.00	500	\$100,000.00	\$212.00	500	\$106,000.00
3		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Install 42" Conductor Casing, 40 ft	LS	\$51,000.00	1	\$51,000.00	\$194,400.00	1	\$194,400.00	\$61,400.00	1	\$61,400.00
4		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Drill pilot borehole to top of Edwards Aquifer	LF	\$309.00	1,310	\$404,790.00	\$612.44	1,310	\$802,296.40	\$480.00	1,310	\$628,800.00
5		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Geophysical logging of pilot borehole to top of Edwards Aquifer	LS	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
6		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Ream 36" pilot borehole for 30" diameter casing	LF	\$1,545.00	160	\$247,200.00	\$614.00	160	\$98,240.00	\$520.00	160	\$83,200.00
7		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Ream 32" borehole for 26" diameter casing	LF	\$580.00	1,150	\$667,000.00	\$590.00	1,150	\$678,500.00	\$500.00	1,150	\$575,000.00
8		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Caliper Survey & Continuous alignment survey for 36" & 32" reamed borhole	LS	\$15,400.00	1	\$15,400.00	\$16,700.00	1	\$16,700.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
9		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	30" dia, 0.5" thick, casing, furnish, install, & cement	LF	\$415.00	200	\$83,000.00	\$290.00	200	\$58,000.00	\$250.00	200	\$50,000.00
10		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	26" dia, 0.5 thick, casing, furnish, install & cement	LF	\$380.00	1,150	\$437,000.00	\$264.78	1,150	\$304,497.00	\$230.00	1,150	\$264,500.00
11		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Drill pilot borehole through Edwards Aquifer	LF	\$325.00	300	\$97,500.00	\$850.00	300	\$255,000.00	\$750.00	300	\$225,000.00
12		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Geophysical logging of pilot borehole through Edwards Aquifer	LS	\$20,500.00	1	\$20,500.00	\$41,300.00	1	\$41,300.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00
13		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Abandonment of pilot hole, complete	LF	\$46.00	1,650	\$75,900.00	\$2.00	1,650	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	1,650	\$1,650.00
14		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Ream pilot borehole, 22", open hole through Edwards Aquifer	LF	\$365.00	300	\$109,500.00	\$976.67	300	\$293,001.00	\$850.00	300	\$255,000.00
15		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Caliper survey of reamed borehole through Edwards Aquifer	LS	\$15,400.00	1	\$15,400.00	\$23,600.00	1	\$23,600.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
16		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Furnish, install & remove water flow & control equipment/system for well development & pre-testing	LS	\$91,000.00	1	\$91,000.00	\$5,900.00	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
17		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Development well flowing & pre-test	HR	\$660.00	42	\$27,720.00	\$354.00	42	\$14,868.00	\$300.00	42	\$12,600.00
18		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Acidization of Edwards Aquifer production zone	GAL	\$5.10	30,000	\$153,000.00	\$2.15	30,000	\$64,500.00	\$1.80	30,000	\$54,000.00
19		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove & dispose of acid residual	GAL	\$2.10	60,000	\$126,000.00	\$0.15	60,000	\$9,000.00	\$0.10	60,000	\$6,000.00
20		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Water flow & control system for well development & pump test	LS	\$77,000.00	1	\$77,000.00	\$23,600.00	1	\$23,600.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
21		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Temporary piping to convey development & pump test waters to disposal	LS	\$51,000.00	1	\$51,000.00	\$23,600.00	1	\$23,600.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
22		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Perform well development flow	HR	\$660.00	48	\$31,680.00	\$295.00	48	\$14,160.00	\$250.00	48	\$12,000.00
23		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Constant-discharge pump testing	HR	\$660.00	54	\$35,640.00	\$295.00	54	\$15,930.00	\$250.00	54	\$13,500.00
24		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Water Quality sampling & analysis	LS	\$5,100.00	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,900.00	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00290 - 1_MGC CONTRACTORS INC			CO-00290 - 2_PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.			CO-00290 - 3_WEISINGER INCORPORATED		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
25		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Well disinfection & samplings for coliform	LS	\$5,100.00	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,900.00	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
26		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Final well color video log	LS	\$5,100.00	1	\$5,100.00	\$3,540.00	1	\$3,540.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
27		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Additional hours of development well flowing or constant-discharge flow testing	HR	\$660.00	30	\$19,800.00	\$147.50	30	\$4,425.00	\$125.00	30	\$3,750.00
28		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Standby time at directon of SAWS	HR	\$530.00	90	\$47,700.00	\$118.00	90	\$10,620.00	\$100.00	90	\$9,000.00
29		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Site Restoraton	LS	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$44,000.00	1	\$44,000.00	\$46,150.00	1	\$46,150.00
30		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Site revegetation	LS	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00	\$108,000.00	1	\$108,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
31		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Furnish & install permanent pump, motor & column piping to depth of 60 ft	LS	\$310,000.00	1	\$310,000.00	\$215,800.00	1	\$215,800.00	\$198,000.00	1	\$198,000.00
32		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Coordination with utility company, verify owner and raise utility line for construction	ALW	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
33		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Site Security with SECURITAS Security Services	LS	\$135,000.00	1	\$135,000.00	\$55,000.00	1	\$55,000.00	\$266,800.00	1	\$266,800.00
34		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Demob adn Remob	EA	\$88,000.00	1	\$88,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
35		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Mobilization	LS	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$395,685.00	1	\$395,685.00
36		General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	ROW Preparaton	LS	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$46,200.00	1	\$46,200.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00
					<b>Total</b>			<b>\$4,917,630.00</b>			<b>\$4,467,277.40</b>			<b>\$4,358,535.00</b>
<b>Calendar Days To Complete :</b>			<b>270</b>											